1
EBC/EGC
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number 25142
Revision 27-Aug-02
FEATURES

A
Packaging in styrofoam pallets
ENDING OF ORDERING CODE
5
EBC/EGC
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number 25142
Revision 27-Aug-02
CAP RATED DIMENSION TAN δδδδδ RESR Z IR ORDERING NO.
100 Hz VOLTAGE D x L 100Hz 100Hz 10kHz 100Hz
CR UR MAX. MAX. MAX. TUC
[µF] [V] [mm] [Ω] [Ω] [A]
47 16 6.5 x 18 0.14 4.7 2.6 0.095 EBC00DL247D00V
100 16 8 x 18 0.14 2.2 1.2 0.15 EBC00FL310D00V
220 16 10 x 18 0.14 1.0 0.55 0.25 EBC00GL322D00V
470 16 10 x 25 0.14 0.47 0.26 0.45 EBC00GD347D00V
1000 16 12 x 30 0.14 0.22 0.14 0.89 EBC00HE410D00B
2200 16 16 x 40 0.15 0.11 0.055 1.6 EGC00KG422D00B
4700 16 21 x 40 0.15 0.05 0.040 2.2 EGC00MG447D00B
6800 16 25 x 45 0.20 0.05 0.035 2.7 EGC00NH468D00B
10000 16 30 x 40 0.32 0.05 0.035 2.5 EGC00PG510D00B
22 25 6.5 x 18 0.11 8.0 4.1 0.060 EBC00DL222E00V
47 25 8 x 18 0.11 3.7 1.9 0.11 EBC00FL247E00V
100 25 10 x 18 0.11 1.8 0.90 0.18 EBC00GL310E00V
220 25 10 x 25 0.11 0.80 0.40 0.34 EBC00GD322E00V
470 25 12 x 25 0.11 0.37 0.21 0.64 EBC00HD347E00B
1000 25 16 x 30 0.11 0.18 0.10 1.1 EGC00KE410E00B
2200 25 21 x 40 0.12 0.09 0.050 1.9 EGC00MG422E00B
4700 25 25 x 45 0.15 0.05 0.035 2.6 EGC00NH447E00B
6800 25 30 x 40 0.23 0.05 0.035 2.4 EGC00PG468E00B
10 40 6.5 x 18 0.10 16 7.5 0.046 EBC00DL210G00V
22 40 8 x 18 0.10 7.2 3.4 0.080 EBC00FL222G00V
47 40 8 x 18 0.09 3.0 1.6 0.12 EBC00FL247G00V
100 40 10 x 18 0.09 1.4 0.75 0.21 EBC00GL310G00V
220 40 12 x 25 0.08 0.58 0.28 0.46 EBC00HD322G00B
470 40 16 x 30 0.08 0.27 0.14 0.83 EGC00KE347G00B
1000 40 18 x 40 0.08 0.13 0.065 1.3 EGC00LG410G00B
2200 40 25 x 40 0.10 0.07 0.040 2.1 EGC00NG422G00B
4700 40 30 x 45 0.15 0.05 0.030 2.6 EGC00PH447G00B
4.7 63 6.5 x 18 0.07 24 12 0.038 EBC00DL147J00V
10 63 8 x 18 0.07 11 5.5 0.064 EBC00FL210J00V
22 63 8 x 18 0.07 5.1 2.5 0.10 EBC00FL222J00V
47 63 10 x 18 0.07 2.4 1.2 0.17 EBC00GL247J00V
100 63 12 x 25 0.07 1.1 0.45 0.29 EBC00HD310J00B
220 63 12 x 30 0.07 0.51 0.21 0.48 EBC00HE322J00B
470 63 16 x 40 0.07 0.24 0.10 0.88 EGC00KG347J00B
ORDERING INFORMATION AND EXAMPLE
The following table gives the ordering number for standard
version = axial leads, in bulk.
The 5 th place of ordering code refers to termination style:
EGC00.. 0 = axial leads
EGC03.. 3 = mounting ring with solder pins
The 12 th place of ordering code refers to packaging for axial
lead capacitors:
EBC00HD310J... = EBC 100µF 63V 12 x 25
EBC00HD310J00B 0 = in bulk (box)
EBC00HD310JA0B A = taped on reel
EBC00HD310JB0B B = taped ammo
Please see tables “Axial Style” and “Mounting Ring Style” for
available versions.
MEASURING CONDITIONS AND FORMULA LEGEND
Ta = 20°C,    p = 86-106 kPa,    RH = 45-75%
Ta Ambient temperature
TUC Upper category temperature
RH Relative humidity
P Ambient pressure
CR Rated capacitance at 100Hz
UR Rated voltage
tan δ Dissipation factor at 100Hz
RESR Equivalent series resistance at 100Hz
Z Impedance at 10kHz
IR Rated alternating current (rms),
100Hz,  upper category temperature
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND ORDERING CODE
6
EBG/EGC
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number 25142
Revision 27-Aug-02
CAP RATED DIMENSION TAN δδδδδ RESR Z IR ORDERING NO.
100 Hz VOLTAGE D x L 100Hz 100Hz 10kHz 100Hz
CR UR MAX. MAX. MAX. TUC
[µF] [V] [mm] [Ω] [Ω] [A]
1000 63 21 x 40 0.07 0.11 0.055 1.4 EGC00MG410J00B
2200 63 30 x 40 0.11 0.080 0.045 2.0 EGC00PG422J00B
4.7 100 6.5 x 18 0.06 20 9.6 0.048 EBC00DL147L00V
10 100 8 x 18 0.06 9.5 4.5 0.073 EBC00FL210L00V
22 100 10 x 18 0.06 4.3 2.0 0.13 EBC00GL222L00V
47 100 10 x 25 0.06 2.0 1.0 0.22 EBC00GD247L00V
100 100 12 x 30 0.06 0.95 0.42 0.28 EBC00HE310L00B
220 100 18 x 40 0.06 0.43 0.20 0.54 EGC00LG322L00B
470 100 25 x 40 0.06 0.20 0.10 0.98 EGC00NG347L00B
1000 100 25 x 50 0.10 0.16 0.07 1.4 EGC00NJ410L00B
2.2 160 6.5 x 18 0.10 72 55 0.022 EBC00DL122M00V
4.7 160 8 x 18 0.10 34 26 0.037 EBC00FL147M00V
10 160 10 x 18 0.10 16 12 0.061 EBC00GL210M00V
22 160 10 x 25 0.10 7.2 5.5 0.12 EBC00GD222M00V
47 160 12 x 30 0.11 3.7 2.1 0.23 EBC00HE247M00B
100 160 16 x 40 0.11 1.8 1.0 0.42 EGC00KG310M00B
220 160 21 x 40 0.11 0.80 0.47 0.77 EGC00MG322M00B
470 160 25 x 45 0.11 0.37 0.23 1.3 EGC00NH347M00B
2.2 250 8 x 18 0.10 72 50 0.025 EBC00FL122N00V
4.7 250 10 x 18 0.10 34 23 0.037 EBC00GL147N00V
10 250 10 x 25 0.10 16 11 0.066 EBC00GD210N00V
22 250 12 x 25 0.08 5.8 2.8 0.16 EBC00HD222N00B
47 250 16 x 30 0.08 2.7 1.3 0.30 EGC00KE247N00B
100 250 18 x 40 0.08 1.3 0.62 0.50 EGC00LG310N00B
220 250 25 x 40 0.08 0.58 0.29 0.92 EGC00NG322N00B
470 250 30 x 45 0.08 0.27 0.15 1.4 EGC00PH347N00B
1 350 6.5 x 18 0.10 159 100 0.015 EBC00DL110O00V
2.2 350 8 x 18 0.10 72 45 0.025 EBC00FL122O00V
4.7 350 10 x 18 0.10 34 21 0.043 EBC00GL147O00V
10 385 12 x 25 0.08 13 5.8 0.10 EBC00HD210R00B
22 385 12 x 30 0.08 5.8 2.6 0.17 EBC00HE222R00B
47 385 16 x 40 0.08 2.7 1.2 0.31 EGC00KG247R00B
100 385 21 x 40 0.08 1.3 0.59 0.55 EGC00MG310R00B
220 385 30 x 45 0.08 0.58 0.28 1.0 EGC00PH322R00B
10 400 12 x 25 0.07 11 5.5 0.10 EBC00HD210X00B
22 400 12 x 30 0.07 5.1 2.5 0.17 EBC00HE222X00B
47 400 18 x 40 0.07 2.4 1.2 0.33 EGC00LG247X00B
100 400 25 x 40 0.08 1.3 0.57 0.60 EGC00NG310X00B
220 400 30 x 45 0.08 0.58 0.27 1.0 EGC00PH322X00B
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND ORDERING CODE